504180746 01/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4228379

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOHAMED RIDHA BACCOUCHE	01/12/2017
HAMZA MOHAMED BACCOUCHE	01/12/2017
RAHUL ARORA	01/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	300 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 800		
City:	DEARBORN		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48126		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15407672	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313-528-4882

Email: docket@b2iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEJIN BIENEMAN PLC FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOG

Address Line 1: 300 RIVER PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1650

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83750673(65080-2186)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. FRANCIS	
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER M. FRANCIS/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=83750673_65080_2186_Declarations_and_Assignments_signed_by_all_3_inventors#page1.tif source=83750673_65080_2186_Declarations_and_Assignments_signed_by_all_3_inventors#page2.tif

PATENT 504180746 REEL: 040987 FRAME: 0114

source=83750673_65080_2186_Declarations_and_Assignments_signed_by_all_3_inventors#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040987 FRAME: 0115

Attorney Docket Number	
	83750673(65080-2186)

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	ROOF FRAME INCLUDING A BRACE REINFORCING MEMBERS	ARCHEC
This declaration is dir	rected to:	
☐ The	e attached application, or ited States application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application for the application for the insertion of the application for the insertion of the application for	iling date and
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that I I including the claims.	have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identifie	d application,
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I am aware of the duty continuation-in-part as	y to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, applications, material information which became available between the filing date tional or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	including for of the prior
of the State of Delaws hereinafter referred to interest, domestic and to the ASSIGNEE, its for the inventions and coname or names, or in minsert the serial/applic ASSIGNEE, its succesapplications, in and to tincluding all application reexaminations and reis		ne of the laws of Michigan, ght, title and ding the right etters Patent or their own's attorney to Serial No. It over to the provisional organizations divisionals,
organizations, and to pe	r myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any an- for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and interg- terform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal represents the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	
And I hereby represent a	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
I hereby acknowledge if or imprisonment of not r LEGAL NAME OF INV	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. I more than five (5) years or both.	001 by fine
	ed Ridha Baccouche Date:	
Signature:	- follower 1-12-201.	7
Note: An Application Data Use an additional declaration	ta Sheet (PT ϕ /SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompand on form for each additional inventor.	ny this form,
in the contract was a mark for the contract of		

PATENT REEL: 040987 FRAME: 0116

Please direct all correspondence to:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83750673 entitled: ROOF FRAME INCLUDING A BRACE REINFORCING ARCHED MEMBERS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Rahul Arora, Hamza Mohamed Baccouche, Mohamed Ridha Baccouche;

Company Limited Liability Compan Delaware, having its principal plac Michigan, the full and exclusive recountries to the said invention, as listed below, preparatory to obtaining authorize my attorneys to insert the Serial No.	to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor by organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of the se of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of right for the United States of America and for all foreign described in the specification executed by me on the date on the Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby serial number and filing date herein: America County of the State of the Interest of the United States and for all foreign described in the specification executed by me on the date of the United States therefor (and I hereby serial number and filing date herein: America County of the United States therefor (and I hereby serial number and filing date herein:
	The Arms In the State of the St
01/12/2017	SIGNATURE: HIM. 15 TOUCH
Hamza Mohamed Baccouche, 2105	Waters Rd., Ann Arbor, MI 48103 United States of America

Jason C. Rogers

PATENT REEL: 040987 FRAME: 0117

Attorney Docket Number		

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	1881-1881-1881	INCLUDING	A BRACE	REINFORCING	ARCHED
This declaration is direc	ted to:				
LJ Unite	ittached application, or d States application or PC	T international app	lication number		
number into this form w	filed onhen they become known.	(I hereby at	thorize the insert	ion of the application	filing date and
k	plication was made or aut				
I hereby state that I has including the claims.	ve reviewed and underst	and the contents o	f the specification	n in the above-identific	ed application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an origi	inal joint inventor o	f a claimed inven	tion in the application.	
I am aware of the duty to continuation-in-part app application and the natio	o disclose information whelications, material informational functional f	nich is material to p mation which bec illing date of the co	atentability as de ame available be ntinuation-in-part	fined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, etween the filing date application.	including for of the prior
of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its suffor the inventions and disname or names, or in my insert the serial/applicate ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reissu		ace of business at accessors, assigns or tions and discovering legal representation (and I hereby a date of the appliance) representative ies in any and all come filing date here	Dearborn, County other legal repressin the above-id yes to make applied intergovernmentation to receive	ted and existing by virtic of Wayne, and State is entiried invention includations and to receive I otal organizations, in its IGNEE or ASSIGNEE Letters Patent herein reby sell, assign and sepriority, including any and intergovernmental organizations-in-part,	of the laws of Michigan, ight, title and ding the right. Letters Patent or their own 's attorney to Esrial No. It over to the provisional Organizations, divisionals,
organizations, and to perf may deem necessary to se	nyself, my heirs, successor Letters Patent of any an form any and all acts whi cure thereto the rights her	ch the ASSIGNEE ein sold, assigned a	any and an count , its successors, a md set over.	tries, entities and interg ssigns or other legal re	overnmental presentatives
And I hereby represent an	d warrant that I have not §	granted any rights i	consistent with t	ne rights granted herein.	
hereby acknowledge that	t any willful false statements or than five (5) years or t	ent made in this ds			
nventor: Rahul Aroj			Date:	01/12/17	
iignature:	inf from				
lote: An Application Data: se an additional declaration	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equiva- form for each additional inv	ilent), including nam	ng the entire inven	tive entity, must accompa	ny this form.

PATENT REEL: 040987 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 01/17/2017